INS. ČASE OWNER	Har Chyan.	CC 4/LCR170 2	2667, KW	A3 4 IDAC	
Surveyor	Kennes	ASSIGN)	MENT	/Time:	8/11/17
Pre-assign / CCU / Insured Vehicle No. Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :SS	( N	1582M - PIL - DOA: [D-11, L]	Claim No. : Policy No. : Make / Model : Place of Accident :	52768 09549 109549	18585. FX MARIEL. Claymore Rd
Is driver the owner?  If NO, Driver Nam  Driver Tel N	ne / Age ;	Nature of Accident : (V/L: YES / NO )	Ol GIA REPORT: Y Insured Liability:	ES / NO ; TP GIA RE	EPORT: YES / NO ? Yes / No
INSRe .	insrs wsp: Tel: Liabilit RMKS	y: 🗐	INSRS: WSP. Tel: Liability: RMKS:	T I	NSRS: VSP: fel: inbility:
Date/Time	Section 1		√ STA		DATE/PIC
Za (11 (1) 30 (11) 3/1/18  PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	3	Non	r call ltr to OI:  umentation Check List: fication ltr (if non-pickup r call ltr to OI: norisation To Act: ase Voucher: I Repair Bill: Rental Invoice ing Invoice / GIA ical Bill:  idate/Reject Instruction o ment Breakdown Form I-Repair Photos:	Handler Typist
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	Oth		
FINALIZATION  Repair Cost:  FINAL SETTLEMENT  Final Liability:	Date/Time: 15/1/1/6 % 50 (Agreed)	Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with Ref  Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: A	% Emi	Email Call O or B 28, Ass. Lia:	Call
	S\$ - (\$ x	days)  days)  days)  OR + LOI [Tick only one]			18
GIA/LTA Search Medical Disbursement: Legal Cost	SS - SS - SS - SS (421-00	(e.g. Tow/ Independent	1) C	laim status: Normal/Re eport Format urvey fee:	eject/Private Settle
Total: 842-00 FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	Emr	ril Call	
Payee 1: Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	ss 421.00 ss	(-0.00000000000000000000000000000000000	notor Pte Ctd		

nneth	ASSIGNMENT
From: Date:	Veh No: GB & 3201 / Yr Regn: 09, 10
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD /TP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make: Try 1 How cc 29
at Workshop m/s 1 hr Yay	Colour White AC: Insured/Std/NI/NA
of 730	Sp.Reading 52243 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
insured:	Eng/No:
Policy No.	CNO: 1014201.07868
Claims No.	
2 1 7	Gen. Cond: 6500d / Fair / Poor / Burnt
	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inerder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nii / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
Butter of the Control	Tyre Size: F. 18180R15
(Policy Condition)	R: Dun
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S	O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or
Bal, or Market Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 3 mm R/Bal. 3 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bal. 3 mm L/Bal. 7 mm
Est. Repairs: 02 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 10/1, 1/1 D.O.I. 28/11/19
	Survey held at
Lum Sum: 113.1% 3 Val.: Yes or No	Annual Control of the
Lum Sum: 113.1% 3 Val.: Yes or No CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Vehicle:	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Lum Sum: 113.1% 3 Val.: Yes or No CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Vehicle:	Des. of Damages : Frt   Rear   O/S   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or IN / OUT
Lum Sum: 1/3.1% 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted:  Date / Time Action / Instruction	Des. of Damages : Frt   Rear   O/S   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or IN / OUT
Lum Sum: 1 13.1% 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted:  Date / Time Action / Instruction  28/11 Fike poss to Cotheria.	Des. of Damages : Frt   Rear   O/S   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or IN / OUT
Lum Sum: 1/3.1% 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted:  Date / Time Action / Instruction	Des. of Damages : Frt   Rear   O/S   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or IN / OUT
Lum Sum: 1 13.1% 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted:  Date / Time Action / Instruction  28/11 File poss to Cotheria.  - Dicod	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or IN / OUT  The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted:  Date / Time Action / Instruction  28 / 11	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or IN / OUT
Lum Sum: 1 13.1% 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted:  Date / Time Action / Instruction  28/// Ph. Report to Cotheria.	Des. of Damages: Frt   Rear   O/S   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or  IN / OUT  The U/C   Chassis frame   Body Structure affected due to collision  With 2 world days.
Lum Sum: 1 13.1% 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted:  Date / Time Action / Instruction  28/11 File poss to Cotheria.  - Dicod	Des. of Damages: Frt   Rear   O/S   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or  IN   OUT  The U/C   Chassis frame   Body Structure affected due to collision  With 2 working days.
Lum Sum: 1 13.1% 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted:  Date / Time Action / Instruction  28/11 Fike poss to Cotheria.  - Dicod	Des. of Damages: Frt   Rear   O/S   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or  IN   OUT  The U/C   Chassis frame   Body Structure affected due to collision  With 2 working days.
Lum Sum: 1 13.1% 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted:  Date / Time Action / Instruction  2 P / // Pk part to Cathery.  B Cool  10 1 18 (SULUM D.B.) \$ 600-00	Des. of Damages: Frt   Rear   O/S   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or  N/   Rear   D/S   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or  The U/C   Chassis frame   Body Structure affected due to collision  With 2 working days.  (Rd-4300-003399.)
Lum Sum: 1 13.1% 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted:  Date / Time Action / Instruction  2 P / // Profile post to Cotheria.  Date / Time Action / Instruction  2 P / // Profile post to Cotheria.  Date / Time Action / Instruction  2 P / // Profile post to Cotheria.  Date / Time Action / Instruction  2 P / // Profile post to Cotheria.	Des. of Damages: Frt   Rear   O/S   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or  N/   Rear   Discontinuous   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or  The U/C   Chassis frame   Body Structure affected due to collision  (Rd - \$300-000)  3 9 1/.)
Lum Sum: 1 13.1% 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted:  Date / Time Action / Instruction  2 P / / P / R part to Cathery.  B Cod  atm/Time, File Pass to? : Prell. Report  : Final Report	Des. of Damages: Frt   Rear   O/S   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or  N/   Rear   Districture affected due to collision  The U/C   Chassis frame   Body Structure affected due to collision  (Rd - 4 300-00  3 % //)
Lum Sum:     1/3.1 % 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA   REV   REP.   24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted:  Date   Time   Action   Instruction  2P   11   P   R   part to   Cotherit.  - Discord    Catherity   Catheri	Des. of Damages: Frt   Rear   O/S   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or  N/   Rear   Districture affected due to collision  The U/C   Chassis frame   Body Structure affected due to collision  (Red. \$300.00  3 % //)  Days Of Repair:  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Survey Fee:  Transportation:
Lum Sum:   1 13.1 % 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA   REV   REP.   24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted:  Date   Time   Action   Instruction  28   11   12   12   13   14   15   15   15   15    Date   Time   Action   Instruction  28   11   12   13   14   15   15   15   15    Date   Time   Action   Instruction  28   10   10   10   10   10   10    Date   Time   Action   Date   Date	Des of Damages: Frt   Rear   O/S   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or  N   N   Rear   Districture affected due to collision  The U/C   Chassis frame   Body Structure affected due to collision  (Rd - 4 300-0 0 3 % / )  Days Of Repair:  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Survey Fee:
Lum Sum: 1 13.1 % 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted:  Date / Time Action / Instruction  2 P / / P / P / P / P / P / P / P / P /	Des. of Damages: Frt   Rear   O/S   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or  N/   Rear   D/S   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or  The U/C   Chassis frame   Body Structure affected due to collision    CRd - 4 300-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00   3 20-00
Lum Sum:     1/3.1 % 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA   REV   REP.   24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted:  Date   Time   Action   Instruction  2P   11   P   R   part to   Cotherit.  - Discord    Catherity   Catheri	Des. of Damages: Frt   Rear   O/S   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or  The U/C   Chassis frame   Body Structure affected due to collision  (Pcd - \$300.00 3\text{ 300.00}  Days Of Repair:  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Survey Fee:  Transportation:    Site Insp (\$ ) _ 5 - RS _ Si



#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Interna	itionale Des Experts En Autom	
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC4/LCR17022	2667/Kwa3
	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDINGS	8-16 INGAPORE 079120	Date: 28-11-2017 Code: LCR	
1.		Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
	Insured Veh.	SLN 5582M	Veh. Inspected	GBF 3201L
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	28/11/2017
2.	770 112	Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	2	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Conc	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm.
_	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Descrip	ption of Damages	
5.		Gene	eral information	Store III - all
	Accident Date	10/11/2017	Inspection Date	28/11/2017
	Survey held at	HUI YANG MOTOR SERVICE		
		BLOCK 176 SIN MING DRIVE #04-02/03 SIN MING AUTOCARE SINGAPORE 575721	E 110	
5a.			Remarks	

Pacific Ins

## 辉陽汽車有限公司

### HUI YANG MOTOR PTE. LTD.

Contact Add: SIN MING AUTOCARE Blk 176 Sin Ming Drive #04-02 Singapore 575721 Tel: 64515752 (2 Lines) . Fax: 64514658

Reg No. 201629438M

10/11/2017

Owner:

RIVERWOOD PTE LTD

Not Motheria 8 God 2day,

#### ESTIMATE TO REPAIR TOYOTA HIACE - GBF3201L

spray painting labour charges Total

600.00 300.00 900.00

LXX Auto Consultants hence notify

the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before the spray sainting
   To display damaged port(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.
- . No Wegal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Administrated by Repairs:



- FW: TP Claim for GBE3201L against SLN5582M

From: Chin, Lee-Ying

To:

'assignments', 'Admin A'

Cc:

Fong, Andy-SY

Sent:

Tuesday, 28 November, 2017 11:21:17 AM

Attachments:

T SKM C28717112410030.pdf

HILKK,

Kindly assist to survey.

Thanks.

Best Regards Lee Ying, Chin

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. 78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120 Tel +(65) 6419 1947 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416 Lee-Ying Chin@aig.com |www.aig.com.sg

11. 53 am @ 28/11/2017 Vihicle In person @ Belle

From: Hul Yang Motor [mailto:hui\_yang\_motor@hotmail.com]

Sent: Friday, November 24, 2017 10:04 AM

To: AIG SGP, Claims-Survey

Subject: TP Claim for GBE3201L against SLN5582M

Importance: High

Hi.

Please refer to the attached doc and help to arrange surveyor to come down to our workshop on Tuesday 28/11/2017.

Thank you.

Sandra

# 汽車有限公司 HUI YANG MOTOR PTE LTD

Address: SIN MING AUTOCARE Blk 176 Sin Ming Drive #04-02 Singapore 575721 Tel: 64515752 (2 Lines) Fax: 64514658 Reg No. 201629438M

# Fax

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. To:

From: Hui Yang Motor Pte Ltd

Phone: 64515752 Fax: 64514658

Pages: 6 Pages (Including this page)

Time: 10:10 AM

Date: November 24, 2017

Accident between GBF3201L and SLN5582M along 25/27 Claymore Road on

Re: 10/11/2017.

Hi,

 Please help to arrange surveyor to survey the vehicle on Next TUESDAY (28/11/2017) after 11 AM.

Thank You

Sandra

#### View Received Message

This mail is associated with :

\*GBF3201L (6279688528SG) [SLN5582M]

> RIVERWOOD PTE. LTD. Nov 10 2017 11:00AM

> Hui Yang Motor Service

Reply Reply All Mark as Unread Print Message Delete Message Forward AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (AIG\_SG), sent on 29/11/2017 10:17 AM. From LKK\_HQ No OI GIA Report Subject Pls be advice that no OI GIA report received Pls find OI details below for your further actions Ol name : LCRF Pte Ltd Address 60 Anson Road #11-01 Mapletree Anson Singapore 077914 Thank you. Regards

#### DOCUMENTS SUMMARY

Sheng Yang

There are no documents.

#### Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 30 November, 2017 12:24 PM
To: 'insurance@lioncityrentals.com.sg'

Cc: Zayyer (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); 'Lee, Ming-Yao'

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLN 5582M AND GBF 3201L ON 10/11/2017 (11:40 Hrs)

ALONG 25/27 CLAYMORE ROAD

Our Ref: CC4/LCR17022667/Kwa3

30 November 2017

Dear Sirs.

## ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLN 5582M AND GBF 3201L ON 10/11/2017 (11:40 Hrs) ALONG 25/27 CLAYMORE ROAD

We refer to the above subject matter. Your insurer AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (AIG) has received a third party claim(s) against your motor insurance policy, and has appointed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to act on their behalf to handle this matter.

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to AIG.

Under the Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working day after the accident. The primary purpose of this reporting is to provide your version of the accident to AIG. Failure to report the accident may affect the standing of your insurance policy.

Kindly proceed to lodge your accident report **immediately**, giving the version of the accident amongst other things related to the accident. The accident report can be lodged at any of AIG reporting centres. For the listing of AIG reporting centres, you may refer to your Certificate of Insurance or visit AIG Singapore's website.

Should you have any clarifications, please contact the undersigned within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u> fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

# 辉陽汽車有限公司

## HUI YANG MOTOR PTE. LTD.

Contact Add: SIN MING AUTOCARE Blk 176 Sin Ming Drive #04-02 Singapore 575721 Tel: 64515752 (2 Lines) . Fax: 64514658 Reg No. 201629438M

Date: 01/01/2018

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

Motor Claims Department 78 Shenton Way #08-16 AIG Building Singapore 079120

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF3201L & SLN5582M ON 10-11-2017 ALONG 25/27 CLAYMORE ROAD

#### SETTLEMENT OF OUR CLAIM FOR GBF3201L

 Part by Part repair cost as recommended by surveyor (TP0258)
 \$ 642.00

 2 days Loss of Use @ \$120.00 per day
 \$ 240.00

 Total
 \$ 882.00

\*The above claim applies only to vehicle damage and expressly exclude all personal injuries and other consequential loss.

Please let us have your reply soonest possible, thank you.

Best Regards, Marco Neo HUI YANG MOTOR PTE LTD DID: 64515752

Fax: 64514658

email: hui yang motor@hotmail.com

#### Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From:

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 2 January, 2018 3:35 PM

To:

'eyap@lioncityrentals.com.sg'

Cc:

Zayyer (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLN 5582M AND GBF 3201L ON 10/11/2017

Our Ref: CC4/LCR17022667/Kwa3

02 January 2018

#### LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam.

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLN 5582M AND GBF 3201L ON 10/11/2017

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

If you have evidence/information to prove that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in writing within 7 days i.e. by 11/01/2018, after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u>] fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

#### AUTHORIZATION LETTER

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

I/We, Riverwood Pta Ltd	hereby declare and agree to use the
address of Hui Yang Motor Pte Ltd, tha	at is at Blk 176 Sin Ming Drive, #04-02 Sin Ming
Autocare Singapore 575721 in all my/our	correspondences with any party in connection with
my/our claim arising from an accident in	volving my/our motor vehicle registration number
GBF3191L and other vehicle	es registration number SUN 558210 along
45/27 Courners Road	on 1010 2017

I/We, further grant authority to Messrs Hui Yang Motor Pte Ltd or any of their representatives to open all my/our letters and to negotiate my/our claim on my/our behalf.

I/We wish to inform you that you could issue the cheque payment in favour of my/our repairer Messrs Hui Yang Motor Pte Ltd.

Signature of registered owner



"Weft, Hui Yang Motor Service—(the workshop") hereby confirm that we/l have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD ("name of surveyor") with respect to the amount claimed for S\$ 321.00 (repair cost), S\$ 100.00 (loss of rental/use), S\$ NIL (disbursement), for vehicle no. GBF 3201L that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 10/11/2017 (date) along CLAYMORE ROAD (location) involving vehicle no/s SLN 5582M.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 28/11/2017 (date) at "the workshop".

Well confirm that well are/am authorized by the owner \_\_RIVERWOOD PTE LTD (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. \_GBF 3201L \_\_make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and well have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that well deem fit. Well enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to \_\_\_\_\_GBF 32011.\_\_\_ (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

KSC (CKK)

Signed by AIG appointed surveyor

Chopped & Signed by "the workshop"

# - HUI YANG MOTOR PTE LTD

Bill To:

TAX INVOICE

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

Motor Claims Department 78 Shenton Way #08-16 AIG Building Singapore 079120

TP Claim Invoice No:

TP0258

Bill Date: 01/01/2018

Description	Amount
Date of Accident: 10/11/2017 Owner: RIVERWOOD PTE LTD Vehicle No: GBF3201L Make & Model: TOYOTA HIACE  Part by Part repair cost as recommended by surveyor	\$ 600.00
Sub-Total : Add 7% GST : Total Amount SGD :	\$ 600.00 \$ 42.00 \$ 642.00

Reg No.: 201629438M GST No:201629438M

#### HUI YANG MOTOR PTE LTD



Authorised Signature

#### Hui Yang Motor Pte Ltd

Sin Ming Autocare Blk 176 Sin Ming Drive

#04-02 Singapore 575721

Email: hui\_yang\_motor@hotmail.com

H/P: 98625891 Office: 64515752 Fax: 64514658

Page 1 of 1

No results.

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	28 Nov 2017 Edit Reg		28 Nov 2017 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$600.00 Edit Estimates	S\$600.00 View Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main	Refere	ence	Claim Details		ocuments	Show All	
CLAIM SI	UBFOLDER DETA	AILS	1000			[Created by ac	djuster]	
Insured:		LION CITY R	ENTALS PTE LTD,	Co. Reg. No.: 201	504621K			
Main Claim	nant:	RIVERWOOD	PTE, LTD., Co.	Reg. No.: 20131764	13W			
Vehicle Re	g. No.:	GBF3201L	GBF3201L		Date of Loss:		10/11/2017 11:00 - :59	
Claim Type	e:	TP / 62796	TP / 6279688528SG		Policy/Cover Note No.:		0999995085	
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):		SLN5582M	SLN5582M		laimant):	5077802151-01		
				Excess:				
Repairer:		Hui Yang Mo 64515752	tor Pte Ltd (HQ)	176 Sin Ming Drive	#04-02, Sin Ming #	utoCare, 575721	Sin Ming - Tel:	
Handling 1	nsurer:	AIG Asia Pad Chuan.Ng@ai		e. Ltd. (Express) -	Tel: 65-6419-300	0 [Handled by I	Ng, Hai-Chuan] Ha	
Claimant's	Insurer:	NTUC Incom	e Insurance Co-o	perative Ltd (HQ)	- Tel:			
Adjuster:		due 07/12/		(HQ) - Tel: 6256-3	561 (Handled b	Y KENNETH KON	G] [Final Rpt	
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RECE	IVED				View All	Compose Case Mail	
· AIG_SC	3 (29/11/2017): N	o OI GIA Report						
				1000	- 1	1		
ALL ASS	OCIATED TASKS			3.64	ew All Search T	asks   Create Ne	w Task Completi	

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

#### Claim Documents

\*GBF3201L (6279688528SG) [SLN5582M] TP RIVERWOOD PTE. LTD. Nov 10 2017 11:00AM [LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD] **Hui Yang Motor Pte Ltd** 

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 pe	r page 🔍	~
No.	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Company	Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 pe	er page	V
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	02/01/18 12:44	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SLNS582M, Claimant: LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD	0	Load HTM	
Doc	umentation		1 pe	r page 🔍	<b>3</b>
No:	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Secretary	Thumbnail	Print
1	28/11/17 19:51	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT EMAIL TO AIG DD 28.11.2017	0	Load PDF	
2	28/11/17 19:51	EMAIL FROM AIG DD 28.11.2017	0	Load PDF	
3	28/11/17 19:51	NOTIFICATION FROM WORKSHOP + TP ESTIMATE + TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
4	30/11/17 12:10	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
5	30/11/17 12:25	Email non reporting letter ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLN 5582M AND GBF 3201L ON 10.11.2017 1140 Hrs ALONG 2	0	Load PDF	
б	02/01/18 15:37	Email letter to OI ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLN 5582M AND GBF 3201L ON 10.11.2017	0	Load PDF	
~	18/01/18 09:42	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
7					
8	18/01/18 09:42	WORKSHOP INVOICE	•	Load PDF	

#### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST		Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.				
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)				
	^			
	~			
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.				

NOTE: TO BE COMPLE	TED BY	SURVEYOR
--------------------	--------	----------

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEA		

#### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:		SLN5582M (Insd veh)		Mode	Model:		TOYOTA HIACE 3.0 D (M		
		GBF3201L (TP veh) 10/11/2017							
Dat	e of Accident:								
							1		
Glo	bal Sum Settlem	ent :	[ ] Yes		[X] N	0			
Reg	pair Estimate			: \$	9	63.00			
Fina	al Repair Cost			: \$		321.00			
Los	s of Use			: \$		100.00	2.	00 day	s at \$100.00 per day
Ren	ntal (if any)			: \$		0.00		day	S
LTA	A / GIA Search F	ee		:\$		0.00			
Oth	ers:			: \$		0.00			
				: \$					
Fina	al Settlement Su	m		: \$		421.00			
ls T	hird Party World w)	kshop GIA	Registered	?	[ ] Y	ES [	x 1	NO	(Kindly indicate
A)	For Non GIA R	egistered \	Workshop:		Agreed	Liability	5	0	_(%)
			CI NO CINCO		BOLA	Applicab	le: Yes/	No B	OLA Scenario No:
B)	For GIA Regist	tered Work	shop:						
B)	BOLA Liability:		_(%)	chain					(%) DLA does not apply.
	BOLA Liability:		_(%)	chain					
Ren	BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia marks	bility to be f	_(%) Tilled only for						
Ren	BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liamarks marks	bility to be t	_(%) Tilled only for			and for c			OLA does not apply.
Ren	BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia marks	bility to be t	_(%) Tilled only for						

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

18 Jan

2018

Date

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/LCR17022667/KWA3Q2

Date:

18/01/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999995085

Claimant Vehicle GBF3201L

Insured Vehicle No:

SLN5582M

No: Date of Loss:

10/11/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 6279688528SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

GBF3201L

Make & Model:

TOYOTA HIACE, 3.0 D (M)

Engine No: Chassis No: 1KD2607694 KDH2010194939

Reg. Date: Colour.

01/09/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) White

Odometer:

52243 km

Engine Capacity:

2982 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195/80 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

195/80 R15

Front Left Side:

Firenza 3 mm

Rear Left Side:

Dunlop 3 mm

Front Right Side:

Firenza 3 mm Rear Right Side: Dunlop 3 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		900.00	600.00	300.00	33.33
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	900.00	600.00	300.00	33.33
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	63.00	42.00	21.00	33.33
	Nett Amount (S\$)	963.00	642.00	321.00	33.33
	+ Loss of Use (2.0 x S	\$100.00/day) (S\$)	200.00		
		(S\$)	842.00		
	Liable Amo	unt (50.00%) (S\$)	421.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

28/11/2017

Date Inspected:

28/11/2017 Inspected At:

Hui Yang Motor Pte Ltd (HQ)

176 Sin Ming Drive #04-02, Sin Ming

AutoCare

Singapore 575721

Estimated Period of Repair.

2.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: VIVIAN LAU PEI FENG

NOTE. This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

#### REPAIR DETAILS

#### Recommended Parts

There are no new parts selected.

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

#### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

#### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	SPRAY PAINTING	New	600.00	400.00
2	LABOUR CHARGES	New	300.00	200.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	900.00	600.00
	F	Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >